Washington State Labor Council, AFL-CIO — 2022 LEGISLATIVE VOTING RECORD

SI N AI I @®—“Right” vote O—“Wrong” vote E—Excused (Democrats listed in bold.)

SB 5763 (Randall)—Eliminating sub-

prevailing wages for workers with
disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 42-5,
Feb. 2)

SB 5599 (Saldaiia)—Strengthening

certification standards for journey-
level electricians. Right vote: YES (Passed
29-20, Feb. 15)

HB 1153 (Orwall)—Increasing lan-
guage access in public schools. Right
vote: YES (Passed 43-5, Mar. 2)

HB 1795 (Berry)—Prohibiting em-
ployer nondisclosure agreements
regarding illegal acts. Right vote: YES

HB 1590 (Dolan)—Enrollment stabi-

lization to avoid staff cuts in public
schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 28-21,
Mar. 3)

HB 1664 (Rule)—Improves staffing of

nurses, social workers, psychologists
and counselors in schools. Right vote: YES
(Passed 45-2, Mar. 3)

SB 5600 (Keiser)—Expanding state-
registered apprenticeship opportuni-
ties. Right vote: YES (Passed 36-13, Mar. 7)

9 SB 5764 (Randall)—Ensuring appren-
tices get student support services and
academic credit. Right vote: YES (Passed
49-0, Mar. 7)

1 HB 1846 (Berg)—Final passage of

job-creating tax incentives for data
centers. Right vote: YES (Passed 36-13,
Mar. 10)

1 HB 1988 (Shewmake)—Tax defer-

rals for clean-tech facilities with
strong labor standards. Right vote: YES
(Passed 30-19, Mar. 10)

1 HB 2124 (Riccelli)—Establishing

processes to grant legislative staff-
ers collective bargaining rights. Right
vote: YES (Passed 28-20, Mar. 10)

1 SB 5974 (Liias)—Transporta-
tion investment package: funding.
Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Mar. 10)

(Passed 29-20, Mar. 3)

HB 1812 (Fitzgibbon)—Improving
energy facility siting and permitting.

Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Mar. 3)

1

HB 1846 (Schoesler amendment) 1
Removing Project Labor Agree-

ments from tax incentives for data centers.
Right vote: NO (Failed 22-27, Mar. 10)

SB 5689 (Liias)—Transportation
investment package. Right vote:

YES (Passed 45-4, Mar. 10)

10111112022 | LIFE- 11111112022 LIFE-

Senator Dis. 1234567890/ 12345| % |TIME| Senator Ds. 12345(67890/12345| % |TIME
Billig 3 00000 00000 00000 100 99| Mullet 5 00000 00000 00000 100 80
Braun 20 0000|0080 | O000e® | 33| 22| Muzzl 10 @000 00000 OCOOCe®| 40 | 30
Brown 8 EO0OO| 00080 e000® 36| 15| Nguyen 3 00000 00000 00000 100 100
Carlyle 3% 00000 00000 00000 100 86| Nobles 28 00000 00000 00000 100 100
Cleveland 49 00000 00000 00000 100 98| Padden 4 O0O000 | 00080 | 0000e| 13 9
Conway 29 00000 00000 00000 100 100 Pedersen 43 00000 00000 00000 100 89
Das 417 00000 00000 00000 100 100 Randall 26 00000 00000 00000 100 98
Dhingra 45 00000 00000 00000 100 100 | Rivers 18 00000 C0000 0000® 53 | 24
Dozier 16 00000 | 0080 | O000C® | 27| 12| Robinson 38 OGOE0® OE000 00000 100 100
Fortunato 31 @OOQ0OO | C@O0@0O | OO00O® | 27| 26| Rolfes 23 00000 00000 00000 93 94
Frockt 46 00000 00000 00000 93 95| Saldaha 37 00000 00000 00000 100 100
Gildon 25 00000 | 0000 | 0000®| 47| 33| Salomon 32 00000 00000 00000 100 100
Hasegawa 11 00000 00000 00000 100 99| Schoeser 9 EOOOO C@O@O | OOOO0O | 14 | 12
Hawkins 12 0000000000 0000® | 53| 30| Sefzik 42 00000 00000 e000e | 47 | 47
Holy 6 00000 00000 OOOO®| 40| 25| Sheldon 35 @OCG0CO® CO0OO 0000® 67 | 32
Honeyford 15 OOOOO|OEOC@O OOOO0O 7 8| Short 7 0000 | 00000 | O000e | 33| 13
Hunt 2 00000 00000 00000 100 99| Stanford 1 00000 00000 00000 100 100
Keiser 33 00000 00000 00000 100 97| Trudeau 27 00000 00000 00000 100 100
King 14 @OO00 | 00000 | OOOO®| 40| 30| VanDeWege2d 00000 00000 00000 100 90
Kuderer 48 00000 00000 00000 100 100| Wagoner 39 OCO@OO | OO0 OOOO@| 27 | 15
Liias 21 00000 00000 00000 100 97| Warnick 13 OO0 C00eO e00Ce | 40 | 18
Lovelett 40 00000 00000 00000 100 100| Wellman 41 00000 00000 00000 93 | 97
Lovick 4 00000 00000 00000 100 97| Wison,C. 30 00000 00000 00000 100 100
McCune 2 @0000| 0000 | OOEQO | 21| 22| Wison,d. 19 @000 | 00000 | @OOOO| 40 | 35
Wilson,L. 17 @O@0O0O | 0000 | OO00O®| 33| 16




HOUSE

HB 1795 (Berry)—Prohibiting employer nondisclo-
sure agreements regarding illegal acts. Right vote:
YES (Passed 56-40, Feb. 9)

HB 1812 (Fitzgibbon)—Improving energy facility
siting and permitting. Right vote: YES (Passed 95-3,
Feb. 13)

HB 1868 (Riccelli)—Safe staffing standards for
healthcare facilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 55-43,
Feb. 13)

HB 1837 (Bronoske)—Eliminates the prohibition on
safety standards to prevent repetitive stress injuries.
Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48, Feb. 14)

SB 5761 (Randall)—Requiring employers provide
wage/salary information for job applicants. Right
vote: YES (Passed 51-46, Mar. 1)

SB 5763 (Randall)—Eliminating sub-prevailing
wages for workers with disabilities. Right vote: YES
(Passed 86-9, Mar. 1)

SB 5600 (Keiser)—Expanding state-registered ap-
prenticeship opportunities. Right vote: YES (Passed
94-4, Mar. 3)

SB 5764 (Randall)—Ensuring apprentices get stu-
dent support services and academic credit. Right
vote: YES (Passed 94-2, Mar. 3)

HB 1846 (Berg)—Job-creating tax incentives for
data centers. Right vote: YES (Passed 68-30, Mar. 4)

1 HB 1988 (Shewmake)—Tax deferrals for clean-
tech facilities with strong labor standards. Right
vote: YES (Passed 56-40, Mar. 4)

1 HB 1664 (Rule)—Improves staffing of nurses,
social workers, psychologists and counselors in
schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 74-24, Mar. 7)

1 HB 1153 (Orwall)—Increasing language access
in public schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 86-12,
Mar. 8)

1 HB 1590 (Dolan)—Enrollment stabilization to
avoid staff cuts in public schools. Right vote: YES
(Passed 62-36, Mar. 8)

1 HB 2124 (Riccelli)—Establishing processes to
grant legislative staffers collective bargaining
rights. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-41, Mar. 10)

1 SB 5974 (Liias)—Transportation investment
package: funding. Right vote: YES (Passed 54-44,
Mar. 10)

1 SB 5689 (Liias)—Transportation investment
package: projects. Right vote: YES (Passed 93-5,
Mar. 10)

111711112022 LIFE-
Representative Dis. 1234 |5678 | 9012|3456 | % |TME
Abbarno 20 OO0 |Co0® 0000 COCO® | 50| 40
Barkis 2 OO0 | Ceee OO0 | OO0 | 38| 22
Bateman 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Berg 4 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Bergquist 11 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 99
Berry 36 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Boehnke 8 OO0 | Ceoee OOOe| OOOe® | 38| 15
Bronoske 28 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 97
Caldier 26 OO0 |CCe® | CCe® COOC® | 38| 29
Callan 5 0000 0000 0000 0000 941 96
Chambers 25 O@OO | O00® | OOO® | OOO® | 38| 24
Chandler 15 CO@@O  O@@E | OE@® OOOO | 43| 14
Chapman 24 @000 COO000 0000 0000 381 381
Chase 4 OO0 | Cee® OOOO|0C00Ce | 31| 17
Chopp 43 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 93
Cody 3 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 97
Corry 14 OO0 0000 OO0 OOO® | 44| 23
Davis 32 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Dent 13 OO0 Ceo00 0008 OO0 | 50| 15
Dolan 22 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Donaghy 44 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Duerr 1 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 98
Dufault 15 O000 | OO0® | OOOO | O00e | 13 6
Dye 9 OO0 | Ceee OOOO|000e | 31| 13
Entenman 47 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Eslick 39 Ce00 |Cee® COCG® OCOO® | 44| 23
Fey 27 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Fitzgibbon 34 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 99
Frame 36 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Gilday 10 OO0 Ceoe® OO0 600® | 50| 40
Goehner 12 OO0 0000 | 0000 O0O0O® | 56| 27
Goodman 45 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 98
Graham 6 OO0 | C00e OO0 OOO® | 44| 35
Gregerson 33 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 99
Griffey 3% OO0 | Ceo0® 0000 OCOO® | 44| 31
Hackney 11 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Hansen 23 0000 0000 C000 0000 94 99
Harris 17 OO0 Ceoee OOee e0O0® | 50| 27
Harris-Talley 37 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Hoff 18 0000 OCe0e OCOee| OOO® | 38| 20
Jacobsen 25 C@OO | C00® COO® | OCOO® | 38| 23
Jinkins 27 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 95
Johnson 30 0000 OE0O® OLE00 0000 100 98
Kirby 29 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 99
Klicker 16 OO0 0000 OO0 | e00® | 44| 29
Klippert 8 OO0 | Ceoee® OOOO| 0000 | 25| 11
Kloba 1 0000 0000 0000 0000 100 100
Kraft 17 O0O00O | OOOO | OO0 | OOOO 0| 11
Kretz 7 E®@OO|CE®® | 000® OOOC® | 43| 28



Representative Dis.

1234

5678

111
9012

1111
3456

2022
%

LIFE-
TIME

Leavitt
Lekanoff
MacEwan
Macri
Maycumber

McCaslin
McEntire
Morgan
Mosbrucker
Orcutt

Ormsby
Ortiz-Self
Orwall
Paul
Peterson

Pollet
Ramel
Ramos
Riccelli
Robertson

Rude
Rule
Ryu
Santos
Schmick

Sells

Senn
Shewmake
Simmons
Slatter

Springer
Steele
Stokesbary
Stonier
Sullivan

Sutherland
Taylor
Thai
Tharinger
Valdez

Vick
Volz
Walen
Walsh
Wicks

Wilcox
Wylie

Ybarra
Young

28
40
35
43

7

4
19
29
14
20

3
21
33
10
21

46
40
5
3
31

16
42
32
37

9

38
4
42
23
48

45
12
31
49
47

39
30
4
24
46

18

6
48
16
38

2
49
13
26

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

EOCOO
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
@00

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
@00
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
Oe00
0000
0000
0000

Oe00
0000
0000
0000

ol 1 1/
0000
ol 11/
0000
ol 11/

o00e
ococee
0000
ol 11/
ococee

0000
0000
Eeo0®
0000
ococee

ol 1 1/
ol 1 1}
0000
0000
ol 1 1/

ol 1 1/
ol 1 1}
ol 1 1/
0000
OoE0O®

ococee
0000
0000
0000
0000

ol 1 1/
ol 1 1}
ol 11/
ococee
0000

ol 1 1/
000LC
ce00
o] 1 1@

0000
0000
| Jole]
0000
| Jole]

O000
@000
0000
L Jo] 1
00e0

0000
0000
0000
0000
oocee

L Jo] 1
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
L Jo] 1
olele]
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

olele]
olele]
0000
@000
0000

olele]
0000
oocee
0000

0000
0000
elele]
0000
elele]

olele]
{ Jole]
0000
{ Jole] J
olele]

0000
0000
0000
( 1 O] J
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
( Jele] J

{ Jole] J
( 1 O] J
0000
0000
elele]

0000
ceo00
( 1 O] J
0000
o 1 1]

0000
( Jole] J
elele]
0000
0000

0000
0000
o 1 1]
0000
0000

elele]
Oo00e
0000
olele]
0000

olele]
0000
Oo0e
0000

88
100
44
100
44

13
38
100
56
31

100
100
100

94
100

100
100
100
100

44

56
81
100
100
31

100
94
88

100
94

75
56
38
100
100

19
100
94
94
100

38
38
81
31
100

38
100
44
19

84
100
29
100
26

10
21
100
28
24

100
100
98
94
100

100
100
97
99
38

39
86
100
97
14

100
98
89

100
99

82
32
24
98
92

12
100
97
95
100

14
32
82
28
100

19
96
27
24




