## SENATE

1 SB 5763 (Randall)—Eliminating subprevailing wages for workers with disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 42-5, Feb. 2)

2 SB 5599 (Saldaña)—Strengthening certification standards for journey-level electricians. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Feb. 15)

HB 1153 (Orwall)—Increasing language access in public schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 43-5, Mar. 2)

4 HB 1795 (Berry)—Prohibiting employer nondisclosure agreements regarding illegal acts. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Mar. 3)

5 HB 1812 (Fitzgibbon)—Improving energy facility siting and permitting. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Mar. 3)

●—"Right" vote O—"Wrong" vote **E**—Excused (Democrats listed in **bold**.)

6 HB 1590 (Dolan)—Enrollment stabilization to avoid staff cuts in public schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 28-21, Mar. 3)

HB 1664 (Rule)—Improves staffing of nurses, social workers, psychologists and counselors in schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 45-2, Mar. 3)

SB 5600 (Keiser)—Expanding stateregistered apprenticeship opportunities. Right vote: YES (Passed 36-13, Mar. 7)

9 SB 5764 (Randall)—Ensuring apprentices get student support services and academic credit. Right vote: YES (Passed 49-0, Mar. 7)

10 HB 1846 (Schoesler amendment) Removing Project Labor Agreements from tax incentives for data centers. Right vote: NO (Failed 22-27, Mar. 10) 11 HB 1846 (Berg)—Final passage of job-creating tax incentives for data centers. Right vote: YES (Passed 36-13, Mar. 10)

12 HB 1988 (Shewmake)—Tax deferrals for clean-tech facilities with strong labor standards. Right vote: YES (Passed 30-19, Mar. 10)

13 HB 2124 (Riccelli)—Establishing processes to grant legislative staffers collective bargaining rights. Right vote: YES (Passed 28-20, Mar. 10)

14 SB 5974 (Liias)—Transportation investment package: funding. Right vote: YES (Passed 29-20, Mar. 10)

15 SB 5689 (Liias)—Transportation investment package. Right vote: YES (Passed 45-4, Mar. 10)

Senator	Dis.	1 2 3 4 5	6 7 8 9 0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 5	2022 %	LIFE- TIME
Billig Braun Brown Carlyle	3 20 8 36			0000 0000 0000	100 33 36 100	99 22 15 86
Cleveland Conway Das Dhingra	49 29 47 45	••••• •••• ••••	••••• ••••• ••••	••••	100 100 100 100	98 100 100 100
Dozier Fortunato <b>Frockt</b> Gildon	16 31 <b>46</b> 25			0000 0000 •••0 •000	27 27 <b>93</b> 47	12 26 <b>95</b> 33
Hasegawa Hawkins Holy Honeyford	<b>11</b> 12 6 15		0000 0000 0000 0E000	••••• •00•• 0000• 00000	100 53 40 7	99 30 25 8
Hunt Keiser King Kuderer	22 33 14 48		••••• ••••• ••••		100 100 40 100	99 97 30 100
Liias Lovelett Lovick McCune	21 40 44 2			••••• •••• •••• ••••	100 100 100 21	97 100 97 22

Senator	Dis.	1 2 3 4 5	6 7 8 9 0	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 4 5	2022 %	LIFE- TIME
Mullet Muzzall Nguyen Nobles	5 10 34 28		••••• ••••• ••••		100 40 100 100	80 30 100 100
Padden Pedersen Randall Rivers	4 <b>43</b> <b>26</b> 18			0000	13 <b>100</b> <b>100</b> 53	9 <b>89</b> <b>98</b> 24
Robinson Rolfes Saldaña Salomon	38 23 37 32	••E•• ••••• •••••	• E • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••••	100 93 100 100	100 94 100 100
Schoesler Sefzik Sheldon Short	9 42 <b>35</b> 7	E0000 •0•00 •0•00		00000 •000• •000•	14 47 <i>67</i> 33	12 47 <b>32</b> 13
Stanford Trudeau Van De Wege Wagoner	1 27 24 39		••••• •••• ••••		100 100 100 27	100 100 90 15
Warnick Wellman Wilson, C. Wilson, J. Wilson, L.	13 <b>41</b> <b>30</b> 19			•000 ••••• •000 •000	40 <b>93</b> <b>100</b> 40 33	18 <b>97</b> <b>100</b> 35 16

## HOUSE

HB 1795 (Berry)—Prohibiting employer nondisclosure agreements regarding illegal acts. Right vote: YES (Passed 56-40, Feb. 9)

**2** HB 1812 (Fitzgibbon)—Improving energy facility siting and permitting. Right vote: YES (Passed 95-3, Feb. 13)

3 HB 1868 (Riccelli)—Safe staffing standards for healthcare facilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 55-43, Feb. 13)

HB 1837 (Bronoske)—Eliminates the prohibition on safety standards to prevent repetitive stress injuries. Right vote: YES (Passed 50-48, Feb. 14)

**5** SB 5761 (Randall)—**Requiring employers provide** wage/salary information for job applicants. Right vote: YES (Passed 51-46, Mar. 1)

**6** SB 5763 (Randall)—Eliminating sub-prevailing wages for workers with disabilities. Right vote: YES (Passed 86-9, Mar. 1)

**7** SB 5600 (Keiser)—Expanding state-registered apprenticeship opportunities. Right vote: YES (Passed 94-4, Mar. 3)

SB 5764 (Randall)—Ensuring apprentices get student support services and academic credit. Right vote: YES (Passed 94-2, Mar. 3)

**9** HB 1846 (Berg)—**Job-creating tax incentives for data centers**. Right vote: YES (Passed 68-30, Mar. 4)

10 HB 1988 (Shewmake)—Tax deferrals for cleantech facilities with strong labor standards. Right vote: YES (Passed 56-40, Mar. 4)

11 HB 1664 (Rule)—Improves staffing of nurses, social workers, psychologists and counselors in schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 74-24, Mar. 7)

12 HB 1153 (Orwall)—Increasing language access in public schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 86-12, Mar. 8)

13 HB 1590 (Dolan)—Enrollment stabilization to avoid staff cuts in public schools. Right vote: YES (Passed 62-36, Mar. 8)

HB 2124 (Riccelli)—Establishing processes to grant legislative staffers collective bargaining rights. Right vote: YES (Passed 57-41, Mar. 10)

15 SB 5974 (Liias)—Transportation investment package: funding. Right vote: YES (Passed 54-44, Mar. 10)

16 SB 5689 (Liias)—Transportation investment package: projects. Right vote: YES (Passed 93-5, Mar. 10)

Representative	Dis.	1 2 3 4	5678	1 1 1 9 0 1 2	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	2022 %	LIFE- TIME
Abbarno Barkis Bateman Berg Bergquist	20 2 <b>22</b> 44 11		0000 0000 0000			50 38 <b>100</b> <b>100</b> <b>100</b>	40 22 100 100 99
Berry Boehnke Bronoske Caldier Callan	36 8 28 26 5		•••• •••• •••• ••••			100 38 100 38 94	100 15 97 29 96
Chambers Chandler Chapman Chase Chopp	25 15 <b>24</b> 4 <b>43</b>		0 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	000 0E • • 0000		38 43 <b>81</b> 31 <b>100</b>	24 14 <b>81</b> 17 <b>93</b>
Cody Corry Davis Dent Dolan	34 14 32 13 22		•••• •••• ••••			100 44 100 50 100	97 23 100 15 100
Donaghy Duerr Dufault Dye Entenman	44 1 15 9 47					100 100 13 31 100	100 98 6 13 100
Eslick Fey Fitzgibbon Frame Gilday	39 <b>27</b> <b>34</b> <b>36</b> 10		0 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			44 <b>100</b> <b>100</b> <b>100</b> 50	23 100 99 100 40
Goehner Goodman Graham Gregerson Griffey	12 <b>45</b> 6 <b>33</b> 35		0 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			56 <b>100</b> 44 <b>100</b> 44	27 98 35 99 31
Hackney Hansen Harris Harris-Talley Hoff	11 23 17 37 18		•••• •••• •••• ••••			100 94 50 100 38	100 99 27 100 20
Jacobsen Jinkins Johnson Kirby Klicker	25 <b>27</b> <b>30</b> <b>29</b> 16		<ul><li>••••</li><li>••••</li><li>••••</li><li>••••</li></ul>	<pre>0000 0000 0000 0000</pre>		38 100 100 100 44	23 95 98 99 29
Klippert <b>Kloba</b> Kraft Kretz	8 <b>1</b> 17 7	○●○○ ●●●● ○○○○ E●○○	0 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0000 •••• 0000 •00•	0000 •••• 0000 000•	25 <b>100</b> 0 43	11 <b>100</b> 11 28

Representative	Dis.	1 2 3 4	5 6 7 8	111	1 1 1 1 3 4 5 6	2022 %	LIFE- TIME
Leavitt Lekanoff MacEwan Macri Maycumber	28 40 35 43 7		0000 0000 0000 0000	•••• •••• •••• ••••		88 100 44 100 44	84 100 29 100 26
McCaslin McEntire Morgan Mosbrucker Orcutt	4 19 <b>29</b> 14 20	E000 0•00 •••• 0•00		0000 •000 •••• •0•• 00•0	000 000 000 000	13 38 <b>100</b> 56 31	10 21 <b>100</b> 28 24
Ormsby Ortiz-Self Orwall Paul Peterson	3 21 33 10 21	•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	100 100 100 94 100	100 100 98 94 100
Pollet Ramel Ramos Riccelli Robertson	46 40 5 3	•••• •••• •••• ••••		•••• •••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	100 100 100 100 44	100 100 97 99 38
Rude Rule Ryu Santos Schmick	16 <b>42</b> <b>32</b> <b>37</b> 9		0000 0000 0000 0000	•••• •••• •••• ••••		56 <b>81</b> <b>100</b> <b>100</b> 31	39 <b>86</b> <b>100</b> <b>97</b> 14
Sells Senn Shewmake Simmons Slatter	38 41 42 23 48	•••• •••• ••••	•••• •••• ••••	••••		100 94 88 100 94	100 98 89 100 99
Springer Steele Stokesbary Stonier Sullivan	45 12 31 49 47		0000 0000 0000 0000 0000	•••• •••• ••••		75 56 38 100 100	82 32 24 98 92
Sutherland Taylor Thai Tharinger Valdez	39 <b>30</b> <b>41</b> <b>24</b> <b>46</b>	•••• •••• ••••	0000 0000 0000 0000	0000 •••• •••• ••••	0000	19 100 94 94 100	12 100 97 95 100
Vick Volz <b>Walen</b> Walsh <b>Wicks</b>	18 6 <b>48</b> 16 <b>38</b>		0000 0000 0000	000 <b>•</b> 000 <b>•</b> •••• •000	000	38 38 <b>81</b> 31 <b>100</b>	14 32 <b>82</b> 28 <b>100</b>
Wilcox Wylie Ybarra Young	2 <b>49</b> 13 26		0 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0000	0000	38 <b>100</b> 44 19	19 <b>96</b> 27 24

